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0 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,5 0,6 0,7

65 1,50 1,29 1,07 0,86 0,64 0,43 0,22 0,00
75 1,80 1,54 1,29 1,03 0,77 0,52 0,26 0,00
85 2,10 1,80 1,50 1,20 0,90 0,60 0,30 0,00
110 2,40 2,06 1,71 1,37 1,03 0,69 0,34 0,00
120 2,60 2,23 1,86 1,48 1,11 0,74 0,37 0,00
140 3,30 2,83 2,36 1,88 1,41 0,94 0,47 0,00
160 3,80 3,26 2,71 2,17 1,63 1,09 0,54 0,00
168 2,6 2,08 1,56 1,04 0,52 0,0 - -

 198 2,8 2,24 1,68 1,12 0,56 0,0 - -
 218 3,0 2,40 1,80 1,20 0,60 0,0 - -
 258 3,5 2,80 2,10 1,40 0,70 0,0 - -
 308 4,0 3,20 2,40 1,60 0,80 0,0 - -
 348 4,5 3,60 2,70 1,80 0,90 0,0 - -
 408 5,0 4,00 3,00 2,00 1,00 0,0 - -

. E=100 E=140 E=180 E=200 E=250
 65 450 900 225 0,7 1,5 0,75 1,23 1,72 - -
 75 940 1880 470 0,7 1,8 0,73 1,22 1,71 - -
 85 1700 3400 850 0,7 2,1 - 1,14 1,62 1,87 2,48
 110 2700 5400 1350 0,7 2,4 - 1,05 1,54 1,78 2,39
 120 4500 9000 2250 0,7 2,6 - 1,00 1,49 1,73 2,35
 140 9000 18000 4500 0,7 3,3 - - - 1,55 2,16
 160 13000 26000 6500 0,7 3,8 - - - - 1,99
 168 23000 46000 11500 0,5 2,6
 198  30000  60000  15000 0,5 2,6
 218  42500  85000  21500 0,5 2,9
 258  70000  140000  35000 0,5 3,5
 308  115000  230000  57500 0,5 4,2
 348  180000  360000  90000 0,5 4,8
 408  280000  560000  140000 0,5 5,0

E=100 E=140 E=180 E=200 E=250 E=100 E=140 E=180 E=200 E=250

65 2,517  0,00491 3,925  4,187  4,448 - - 0,00811 0,00830 0,00848 - -
75 2,424  0,00566 4,482  4,842  5,202 - - 0,01143 0,01191 0,01239 - -
85 3,742  0,01135 -  7,154  7,548  7,746  8,239 - 0,02364 0,02427 0,02459 0,02538
110 6,711  0,03222 -  12,492  13,478  13,972  15,205 - 0,06291 0,06540 0,06665 0,06976
120 9,181  0,05238 - -  17,324  17,842  19,137 - - 0,10314 0,10458 0,10818
140 18,211  0,15175 - - -  32,530  34,325 - - - 0,31901 0,32845
160 28,777  0,31927 - - - -  51,780 - - - - 0,67511

 168  29,9  0,328
 198  39,9  0,557
 218  52,0  0,880
 258  98,8  2,431
 308      141,7  4,780
 348      221,5  9,833
 408      325,1     19,220

E=100 E=140 E=180 E=200 E=250

65  13600 136  860  360000  146022  129938  117046 - -
75  12400 340  1500  720000  306145  278381  255234 - -
85  11000 385  2300  1062000 -  406641  369429  353265  318433
110  9000 390  2800  1460000 -  664284  637587  625028  595693
120  8000 600  4100  4500000 -  1798018  1637553  1567602  1416348
140  6400 580  6400  5600000 - - -  2363340  2226630
160  5600 620  9800  6850000 - - - -  2654894

 168  5600  1230  34000  13200000
 198  5200  1800  58000  18300000
 218  4600  2300  110000  26200000
 258  3900  2950  160000  52000000
 308  3300  3400  220000  71000000
 348  2900  3700  290000  108000000
 408  2500  3800  550000  156000000

       (kg)        (kgm2)

 TKN TK max TKW

 ca cw                    ct 
     (N/mm) (Nm/rad) (Nm/rad)

E

E

E
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Nm
 ±KW 1)

(°) 
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(mm)

±KR (mm)

 

 (kg)  (kgm2)
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 A

RIGIFLEX®-N

  

  API 610, API 671
  

  

  ISO H7, 

DIN 6885/1 JS9

  (AGMA 9 )

        EC 94/9/EC  

ATEX 95

1) 

134/135

47410 www.ktr.com.

A d2 Ø120 mm

 d2

d1  Ø100 mm

 d1 

200

E

RIGIFLEX®-N 120

D DA l1/l2 l3 G t1 t2 E1 E 1) Mxl TA

 65  450  900  225         65 100 126  63 12  M8 20 - 10 100 140 180 - -  M6x20  14

 75  940  1880  470         75 105 138  62,5 12  M8 20 - 10 100 140 180 - -  M8x20  35

 85  1700  3400  850         85 120 156  72,5 15  M10 20 - 12 - 140 180 200 250  M8x25  35

 110  2700  5400  1350        110 152 191  87 18  M10 25 - 12 - 140 180 200 250  M10x30  69

 120  4500  9000  2250        120 165 213  102 20  M12 25 - 12 - - 180 200 250  M12x30  120

 140  9000  18000  4500        140 200 265  126 25  M12 30 - 15 - - - 200 250  M16x40  295

 160  13000  26000  6500        160 230 305  145 31  M20 50 - 15 - - - - 250  M16x50  295

 168 23000 46000 11500 165 230 305 155 31  M16 30 70 17  M20x50  490

 198 30000 60000 15000 190 260 330 185 32  M16 40 90 24  M20x50  490

 218 42500 85000 21500 210 285 370 205 32  M20 50 110 26  M20x50  490

 258 70000 140000 35000 250 350 440 245 38  M20 70 130 31  M24x60  840

 308 115000 230000 57500 300 400 515 294 43  M24 70 130 36  M27x70  1250

 348 180000 360000 90000 340 460 590 333 55  M24 95 175 45  M30x120  1700

 408 280000 560000 140000 400 530 675 392,5 58,5  M24 95 175 50  M36x100  2800

   TKN TK max. TKW d1/d2 

  

(Nm) 
 (mm)

 

DIN EN ISO 4762
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